

Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 by Patrick to **CSHB 15** (senate committee report) in SECTION 2 of the amendment as follows:

(1) In added Section 171.012(a)(4), Health and Safety Code, strike "nearest abortion provider:" and substitute "nearest abortion provider that is a facility licensed under Chapter 245:".

(2) In added Section 171.012(a)(5), Health and Safety Code, strike "NEAREST ABORTION PROVIDER" and substitute "NEAREST ABORTION PROVIDER THAT IS A FACILITY LICENSED UNDER CHAPTER 245".

(3) In amended Section 171.012(b)(2), Health and Safety Code, strike "nearest abortion provider" and substitute "nearest abortion provider that is a facility licensed under Chapter 245".